PUBLIC NOTICE

Leon County Board of County Commissioners
2018 Tentative Regular Meeting Schedule

Date Day Time Meeting in 5" Floor Chambers
January 23 Tuesday 1:00 p.m. Joint Workshop Comp Plan Amendments
January 23 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting

February 13 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting

February 27 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting

February 27 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. ;[qus,g\nr:]t;i:jmgﬁgng o1 20 ErB e
March 27 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting

April 10 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting

Adoption Hearing on 2018 Cycle Comp

April 10 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Plan Amendments

April 10 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Public Hearing on Charter Amendments
April 24 Tuesday 9:00 a.m. Preliminary Budget Workshop

April 24 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting

May 8 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting

May 22 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting

June 19 Tuesday 9:00 a.m. Budget Workshop

June 19 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting

July 10 Tuesday 9:00 a.m. Budget Workshop (if necessary)

July 10 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting

September 4 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting

September 4 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. g:lzstBilégleifsEearing on Tentative Millage Rate
September 24 Monday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting

September 24 Monday 6:00 p.m. 2?1302?”;;]2::;9':?3””9 on Final Millage Rate
October 9 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting

October 23 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting

November 20 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. ESSL(:&F:EOJS%H:\Z/IZ[;%TISnd

December 10 Monday 9:00 a.m. Board Retreat

December 11 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting

* These public hearing dates may change due to the School Board’s scheduling of its budget adoption public hearings.
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5™ Floor Commission Chambers, at 301 S. Monroe Street and are subject to change.
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PUBLIC NOTICE

Leon County Board of County Commissioners

2018 Tentative Schedule
All Workshops, Meetings, and Public Hearings are held in the Leon County Courthouse,
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